Vol. mg 9 Page 6939 TRUSTLE'S NOT CE OF DEFAULT ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE AND

Shirley Ann Thompson now known as Shirley Ann Ewald Reference is made to that Trust Deed whorein .

				, is Grantor;
	n L. Sisemore			, is Trustee; and
Klanath Firs	t Federal Savings and L	oan Association		, is Beneficiary,
recorded in Offic	al/Microfilm Records, Vol. 28	4 Page 20409	Klamath	County, Oregon,
covering the follo	wing-described real property in	n Klarath	County, O	regon:

Lots 5 and 6, Block 37, SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

•	
2	No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed.
:	The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following:
	October 5, 1988, November, 5, 1988, December 5, 1988 payments in the amount of \$274.00 each and the January 5, 1989, February 5, 1989, March 5, 1989 and April 5, 1989, payment in the amount of \$72.00 each.
03	The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: \$26,724.66 plus interest from April 1, 1989, at the rate of 9% per annum plus late charges in the amount of \$22.02, together with unpaid 1988-89 real property taxes in the amount of \$219.74.
All 10	plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said trust cleed.
Lr:	Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795.
SED	The property will be sold as provided by law on <u>September 5</u> , 1989, at 10:00 o'clock <u>A</u> m. based on standard of time established by ORS 187.110 at <u>340 Main St.</u> , #301
83	Klamath Falls Klamath County, Oregon.
•	Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated

APR 25 PH 3

99417

are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default ocurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale.

April 25 . 1989 Dated:

____, Trustee 19 89

16608

mg Page

STATE OF OREGON, County of . April 23 The foregoing was acknowledged before me on _ William L. Sisemore

Klamath

4 19 21 ___Notary Public for Oregon - My Commission Expires semore 6) 1 Certified to be a true copy: Attorney for Trustee 11:24 0

(1) 011 () Klimath STATE OF OREGON, County of _ 1989 at 3:34 o'clock ____.m. Apr 11 25th Filed for record on_ and recorded in <u>M89</u> page _6939 _ of mortgages. Evelyn Biehn, Klamath ____ County Clerk mullindere 1 m 2441 33 Fee \$8 INDEXED After recording return to:

William L. Sisemore 540 Main St., #301 Klamath Falls, Or. 97601

16609

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON,

I, Deanna Azevedo, Office Manager being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the <u>Herald and News</u>

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT

MAY 23, 1989

46.88 <u>Total</u> Cost

mo this 23 Subscribed d sworn to 0.89 MAY day of Public of Oregon My commission

TRUS	TEE'SNOTIC	DE DEFAULT LL'ANDOF ALLE Truit Deed Aber av Lingen des Sul Unan L. Sisc ner Sul Fabors Sul InterCary Soul Control Carl Control Control Contro	
10 00 2	ninude fo tha	n Truit Deed Moof	
ท≱งไม่เ	is Granicia V	filent L. Sig nort	出る
13.66 (AL	sociation, la	Lenericiary, sect	
Offe al	Alcrofilm Re	rids Vol: M.4. P	
Ild Winks	scribed cuit	reporty in Gath	
OCITION	TO THE	ITY OF KLAW	N
ALLS ON	the County	d Kiersein, Hon	
	pending to r	a over any part of	
na obliga	ion secured l	s the trust card I	
和加速	october 5.15	e), November 5.	ni, an
ik ini kr	5, 1966 Citym Fand The Jake	ents in the singur ary 5, 1989, Pubrua	¥5
福川市	5.1967 4167	r ril 5, 1989, pi yme	
周期代	ning the read	ination secured by	
いたの神に	the caterol 7	per annum pivs	的感到
NOW	the amount	o 1922.02, togniner In the taxes in file art	國際
1234	plus trustee	s feet, attorn y's	95. 1177 11.17
	DURING 100	the terms of shit	ne l
	nos and doe	s sied to sell file co	pr.
	ary the polic	ation pursuant to	nr 035
福田市	rty will be so	d as provided by it	n an
対象に	A fime sciab	Hhed by OBS MIT.	10 at a l
新潮加	St. AN	is math Salls, Kic	
的對對	diaringits ire	it lived of the right i	inder 23 E 42
	us decirien	sted by payment	e ne
机动脉	dan ing dan Tion there to		05
cutti I		i bella, invisio "a la Invita entre origina d	
Call I	Hot Dr. Fr		
HNN	1192		
	1 97 16,023, 198		自己消止
	WARS TALLAR	e over any port of e over any port of edi- of the trist cent of neuronal center of the ray failed to por distribution secured b a same of the anyon of security port of the same of the editors and the editor	
	· • ·		

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

1.000

71

	Court Case No
) ss. County of Klamath)	Sheriff's Case No. 89-1356
I hereby certify that I received on <u>April 25, 1989</u>	the within:
() Summons & Complaint () Summons & Petition	() Summons () Complaint () Petition
() Subpoena () Citation	() Order () Motion () Affidavit
() Poutraining Order	() Order for Appearance of Judgement Debtor
() Small Claim () Restraining Ober () Writ of Garnishment () Order to Show Cause	
(X) TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION	<u> 10 0000 mile</u>
	TOTOLON WAS CUIDERY ANN EVALD & ATLEN W. EWAL
	HOMPSON NKA SHIRLEY ANN EWALD & ALLEN W. EWA
X) SERVED <u>SHIRLEY ANN THOMPSON NKA SHIRLEY</u>	ANN_EWALD personally and in personal
at 1625 Sargent, Klamath Falls, OR	
(X) SUBSTITUTE SERVICE - By leaving a true copy with	SHIRLEY ANN EWALD FOR ALLEN W. EWALD
abode:	
the person in charge of the onde maintained for a	ne conduct of business by
이야함, 영화 영화, 그렇는 그는 형을 가지 않아?	ne conduct of business by
	of said corporation
() OTHER METHOD	of said corporation.
() OTHER METHOD	of said corporation of said corporation nquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to find
() OTHER METHOD	of said corporation nguiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to find
() OTHER METHOD	of said corporation nguiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to find
() OTHER METHOD () NOT FOUND. After due and diligent search and i the within named:	of said corporation nquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to find within Klamath County.
() OTHER METHOD () NOT FOUND. After due and diligent search and i the within named: All search and service was made within Klamath Court	of said corporation nquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to find within Klamath County.
() OTHER METHOD	of said corporation nquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to find within Klamath County.

Deputy

16610

16611

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE SERVICE

1

97501

2 Allen W. Ewald TO: 3 You are hereby notified that you have been served with: 4 Summons and Complaint in Case entitled 5 6 XX Trustee's Notice of Default and Election to Sell and of Sale of that 7 Trust Deed wherein Shirley Ann Thompson, nka Shirley Ann Ewald , Trustee, and Klamath First, is Grantor, to William L. Sisemore 8 Federal Savings and Loan Association , is Beneficiarv County, Oregon, Vol. M- M84 recorded in the Mortgage Records of Klamath 9 Page or Document No. 20409 , certified copy of which is attached hereto. 10 By Substitute Service on Shirley Ann Ewald a person over the age of 14 years of age who resides at your place of abode 11 April 26 , 1989, at 8:16 o'clock Am, at 1625 Sargent, Klamath on Falls, Oregon 12 13 Attorney for Plaintiff(s)/Trustee 14 STATE OF OREGON 15 SS County of Klamath) 16 I, William L. Sisemore, certify that I am attorney for Plaintiff(s)/ Trustee 17 I served a copy of Complaint and Summons/Trustee's Notice of Default and Election to Sell and of Sale, together with the above notice of substitute service in a 18 sealed envelope, plainly addressed to Allen W. Ewald, 1625 Sargent, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 19 with postage fully prepaid, and deposited the same in the U.S. Mail at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on April 27 1989 20 21 William L. Sisemore Attorney for Klamath First Federal 22 Savings and Loan Association 23 Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 27t Way of April , 19 89. im Æ. Notary Public) for Oregon 25 (SEAL) My Commission Expires: 8/2/91 M L. SISEMORE 1.7 11 1.111 orney at Law **5 Main Street WH FALLS, ORE.** 13/81.2.7229 S.E. +701336

AFFID AVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF ORSGON, County of Klamath

William L. Sisemore being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certily that:

1, At all times hereinalter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent pers over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached origin notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attuched notice of sale by mailing a copy there by both first class and certilied mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or the legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: NAME

Robin Arlene Ewald

ADDRESS

726 Roseway Dr Klamath Falls, Or. 97601

16612

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whe interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any pers including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the tra deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) a person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.*

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by.....

William L. Sisemore , attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each su copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the Unit States post office at Klamath Falls , Oregon, on April 25 , 1989 With respect to ca person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the addr indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and post. thereon in the amount sullicient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of defa und election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor; ration and any other legal or commercial entity.

51...

 $\Xi = I$

SEAL) .

2800

Diet

Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires 8-2-91

where than one formed allidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date

Puulus Kar's Nort: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing allid

	AFFIDAVIT OF A	AAILING TE OF SALE	RUSTEE'S		STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath
RE :	Trust Deed from	TC	Cirantor Trustee	IDON Y USE THIS SPACE: #ESENVED PDR AECONDING LASEL IN CEUM TIES WHENE USED ;	I certily that the within instrum was received for record on the 5th of Sept
54	AFTER RECO n. L. Sisemore 40 Main St. 1amath Falls,	e, Atty a	it :Law	Fee \$28.00	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk